FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-29-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	101	1962322	3HEET	
O: The Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:		ed original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	1111	Conveyance Type		
New O/	15/1)	<b>)</b> ⊠ Assignment	Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recor	oution)	License	Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Reel#   Frame			U.S. Gove	ernment
Corrective Document		(For Us	e ONLY by U.S. G	Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame		☐ Depa	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional na	mes of conveyir	ng parties attached
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pamela S	. Greene			01 14 2002
****				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
rvame (iine 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if ad	ditional names o	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Nike, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not
,				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) One Bowe	erman Drive			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Beavertor	١	Oregon		97005
	City	State/Country	r the first Receiv	Zip Code
Domestic Representativ	e Name and A	daress Enter to	r the lifst neces	mig raity only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
			imatoly 20 minutes	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, include
Public burden reporting for this colle	ction of information is	estimated to average approx eeded to complete the Cover	Sheet. Send comm	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incluc ments regarding this burden estimate to f Information and Regulatory Affairs, Off B Information Collection Budget Packag
time for reviewing the document and	games out	Wachington D.C. 2023 Li	and to the Chice of	Dudget Packan
LA. CA. I GROUN GIVE	A D. Justian Droject (			NONIMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
Management and Budget, Paper No	esignment Practice.	DO NOT SEND REQUESTS recorded with required of	TO RECOMB NO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

01/28/2002 GTON11 00000114 190733 29153913 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0122

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		Patent and Trade PATEI	
, Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number	202/508-9100	
Name	Robert S. Katz				
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, LTD	).			
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 200	001			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme		ed conveyance	document #	5
• •	mber(s) or Patent Nu the Patent Application Number	• •		onal numbers attac	
Patent	t Application Number(s)		Pa	tent Number(s)	
					Day Van
If this document is bein signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate ed executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the de	ate the patent applic	eation was Month	Day Year
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)		DCT	PCT	
only if a	CT application number U.S. Application	PCT	PCT		
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT [	PCT	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the	total number of prop	erties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40	
Method of		Enclosed 🗌 💮 Dep	osit Account 🛚		
Deposit Ad	count ment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charg	ed to the account.)		
Enter for pay	Deposit A	ccount Number:		# 19-0733	
	Authoriza	tion to charge additio	nal fees:	Yes 🛛	No 🗌
Statement and To the bes attached of	st of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing int original document. Cl	formation is true narges to deposi	and correct and a it account are auti	any norized, as
	nei on a	DASA		January	16, 2002
Robert S. Katz  Name of Pers	on Signing	Signati	<del>√</del> µre		Date
Name of Pers	our aigining				

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0123

U.S. Department of Commerce

## **AGREEMENTS**

## Confirmation/Assignment 1:

WHEREAS, I, Pamela S. Greene, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6120 S.W. 41<sup>st</sup> Street, Portland, OR 97229 have invented a PORTION OF A SHOE for which an application for a Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, NIKE, Inc., a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid Pamela S. Greene by these presents do confirm that I did (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the invention was conceived, reduced to practice and made, under the NIKE Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement and/or under some other agreement with NIKE, Inc. including such a sale, assignment or transfer) sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto NIKE, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND I HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial

Page 1 of 3

Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

	Ü	2 th
, IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have ?	hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of
JANUARY 2002.		m/Man
		Pamela S. Greene
STATE OF OREGON	) ) ss:	
County of Washington	)	
On this ///day of a	M.	_, 2002 before me a Notary Public in and for the eared Pamela S. Greene, known to me known and
	at name	e who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,

Notary Public for Oregon

**SEAL** 



Page 2 of 3

The t	erms and conditio	ns of this assignmen	t are accepted by the Assignee, NIKE, Inc.
IN W Jan : 2002	TITNESS WHERE 2.	EOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and seal this 14th day of
,		Ву	NIKE, Inc.
			John F. Coburn, III Assistant Secretary
STATE OF (	OREGON	) ) ss:	,
County of W	ashington	)	
to me to be the	tate aforesaid, per he person of that r	sonally appeared Jor	t, before me a Notary Public in and for the an F. Coburn, III, to me known and known is sealed the foregoing instrument, and
			Sanielle St. Clair
			Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 3/3/04
SEAL	NOTAF COMM	OFFICIAL SEAL NIELLE ST CLAIR RY PUBLIC-OREGON MISSION NO. 331915 XPIRES MARCH 3, 2004	

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 01/16/2002**